3.2.8 conduct business in a competitive manner in future.

4, ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY

in accordance with the provisions of section 58{1}(a)(il) read with sections

§9(1){a), 59(2) and 59(3) of the Act, NYK agrees to pay an administrative

penalty in the amount of R966 196.33 (NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX

THOUSAND AND ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX RAND AND THIRTY

THREE CENTS).

The abovementioned amount is 541% of R1 894 502.61 (ONE MILLION EIGHT

HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWO

RAND AND SIXTY ONE CENTS). The 51% is proportionate to NYK’s

shareholding in NYK Logistics and the amount of R13894502.61 (ONE

MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE

HUNDRED AND TWO RAND AND SIXTY ONE CENTS) constitutes 3.5% of

the annual turnover of NYK Logistics for the financial year ending December